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Students Feedback Analysis Report based on Teaching Curriculum and
Infrastructure

Session 2022-23

Feedback of the First, Second and (inal year students from different faculty Arts, Commerce and
Sclence way collected online with the help of Google forms, The form was divided in three

. sections first 1y based on teaching=learning process second on curriculum based and another on
college developmental activities and infrastructure, The overall structure of the feedback was the
rating from 1(Strongly Disagree) to 5 (Strongly Disagree) on different aspects. There were 19
questions on Teaching <Learning process and 12 questions framed on the impact of curriculum
and college developmental netivities on students,

Analysis of the fuculty feedbuck for the year 2022-2023 gives the following results

B, Se.
Total 79 responses recorded for B, Se, students out of that from B. Se.
Sr. ‘ Strongly | . .  Very |,
No. Question Disngree Satisfactory | Good ] Good Excellent
oo Sedtionl .
’ How much of the syllabus was covered | Delow 30% Wiose% . | $5wer% | whd% [ 45w ive% -
i the class? 12% 20.7% 24.1% | 28.6% L 16.1%
| How well did the teachers prepare for . ' .
@: hochases? 1.7% 3% | 172% | 8% | 1%
How well were the teachers able to e PN (e
3 communicate? 3.4% 6.9% 19% 20.7% 50%
The tencher’s approach to teaching can ' ( l
4 | bestbe described as . 3% | 362% | 414% | 19%
Fairness of the internul evaluation ' ' [
S | process by the teachers, 3.4% 52% | 13.6% | 30.7% @ 3%
Was your performance in assignments e ’ | 1
(0 (”HCUHSCdWIlhyOU? S 3.4% 5.2% 17.2% 31% L 43.1%
The institute tukes active interest in 7
7 pronm'ting lntcrnship., student exchange, 10.3% 8.6% 259% | 172% | 37.0%
field visit opportunities for students, 3
8 | The teaching and mentoring process in 1.7% 8.6% 10% | 50% | 207%




your institution facilitates you in

10

11

cognitive, social and emotional growth.

The institution provides multiple

| opportunities to learn and grow.
Teachers inform you about your
expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

3.4%

3.4%

31% .

19%

The teachers illustrate the concepts
through examples and applications.

1.7%

24.4%

12

The teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.

10.3%

15.5%

22.4%

N SRS

29.3%

32.8% |

|
|
|
—
|
|

44.8%

53.4%

13

Teachers are able to identify your
weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

13.8%

3.4%

13.8%

24.1%

|

14

The institution makes effort to engage

students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.

3.4%

6.9%

17.2%

65.5%

6.9%

Teachers encourage you to participate
in extracurricular activities.

5.2%

17.2%

35.5%

43.1%

16

Efforts are made by the institute/
teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make
you ready for the world of work.

5.2%

12.1%

12.1%

34.5%

30.%

17

What percentage of teachers use ICT
tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

12.1%

25.9%

27.6%

27.6%

6.9%

18

The overall quality of teaching-learning
process in your institute is very good.

10.3%

17.2%

46.6%

25.9%

Section I1I

Content of course and relevance of the
units

20.7%

10.3%

25.9%

19%

24.1%

Motivating the students for research &
developments

13.8%

17.2%

20.7%

24.1%

24.1%

Curriculum is relevant for the solution
of local problems

13.8%

17.2%

25.9%

29.3%

13.8%

Applicability/ relevance to real life
situations

13.8%

17.2%

25.9%

24.1%

19%

Size of the syllabué in terms of the
capability of the students

13.8%

8.6%

32.8%

27.6%

17.2%

Usefulness of the course in terms of
knowledge, concepts, vocational skills,
analytical abilities and broadening
perspectives

13.8%

8.6%

22.4%

36.2%

19%

Courses in terms of sequence of
offering considering whether the
preceding courses have been covered

13.8%

12.1%

25.9%

24.1%

24.1%

Whether syllabus is career oriented?

10.3%

19%

12.1%

36.2%

22.4%




Section III

The College Library is a major source

maintained.

of information for faculties and 15.5% 8.6% 12.1% | 20.7% 43.1%

students.

The examination and evaluation system B . 0
10 followed by the college is effective. 10.3% 20.7% 20.7% | 29.3% 157

The Class rooms and furniture available o o
11 are adequate. 13.8% 20.7% 17.2% | 27.6% 20.7%
1z [ P tuecitigand heniiiee xe wel 25.9% 15.5% | 27.6% | 19% | 121%

A feedback was collected from the student’s shows most of the students are satisfied with the
teaching learning process of the institute but there is lot of scope to improve teaching learning
process of the institute. Feedback based on the curriculum, some of student’s rate satisfactory to
Excellent but some of the Student is not satisfactory with the Content of course and relevance of
the units, motivating the students for research and developments and also Curriculum is relevant
for the solution of local problems. From feedback analysis it is observed that Overall structure of
the syllabus is needed to be improved. There needs improve college library facilities and
building furniture need to be well maintained.

Students Suggestions to improve teaching — learning experience in the institution.

e Teachers should teach in a two way interaction.

e Teachers should try to reach every student and ask for their doubts

e Visual media to engage students well

o Teachers should use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. While teaching
life skills and employability skills to make student ready for the world for

employments.

e Teacher should improve conversation with the student
Every student should get careers guidance.

e Provide best books for study. Arrange the digital board to learn. Make Available

computers in library for online classes.

e Give the homework to students.

o The teachers are good but they have to improve their explanation techniques
o The overall is quite good but the teacher staff should focus on student’s basic

conversation in English.
o Organize class test every week.

Some students appreciate teaching learning methods in the comments as

Our institute makes efforts for encouraging, teaching and monitoring students
Teacher has good teaching skills

Teaching is regular and teaching is very good and understandable
All teachers are very good teaching and explanation

Students Suggestions to improve College facilities Infrastructure and.
¢ Institute should arrange bus facilities to the Students




* Silence should maintain in the Library
* Regular Toilet cleaning should be done in the college

This brief report on teacher’s feedback is now forwarding to the IQAC for further progress in

the fulfillment of the requirements and also to take necessary action on suggestions.
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Gramgeeta Mahavidyalaya, Chimur

58 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 1/24
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Name

58 responses

Shrawani Bharatrao Bande

Gayatri Santosh Chandekar

Sanjana Rajesh Balamwar

Pravin Shankar Gharat

Anal Rakesh Nagarare

Samiksha sanjay mungale

Ashwina Rajkumar nannaware

Trupti bhaskar kumbhare

Tanvi praful kapse

Saniya Nandan Lokhande

Kalyani Vaidya

Ishubh Dhok

Shasvati ishwar Dandekar

Shraddha Sangam Bhimte

Anjali gunvant khobragade

Altamash Altaf Ahmmad Kureshi

Ravina Yograj Gavture

Vidhya chandrabhan dharne

Sadhana Digambar Nikhate

Jatin Komal Giradkar

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 2/24
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Shubham banduji Wandhare

Mahima Vijay Rajurkar

Nandini Subhash Meshram

Prathamesh Ravindra meshram

VANSHIKA RAMU CHACHIRE

Mrunmayee Raut

Achal Changdeo Raut

Kanchan dilip dhongade

Pradnya gautam shende

Dnyaneshvari Dilip Dhongade

Ruchika Dange

Trupti bhaskar Kumbhare

Pranjali kailas kamdi

Samiksha Diwakar Sarpate

Pratiksha dilip Barapatre

Nikita Rajurkar

Achal Admane

Zinat Zakir Sheikh

Pavan Dhote

Paras kamdi

manish pandurang paturkar

ACHAL MADHUKAR JAMBHULE

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 3/24
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Poonam

Rahul dilip sahare

Ajay S. Bhajbhuje

Pratiksha Chindhuji Telrandhe

Pooja rajesh shetty

SaniyaAnjum Abbumiya Sheikh

Karan majumdar

Shrawani B. Bande

Rasika Manohar Hinge

Gayatri Ramesh Narad

Gaura Kewalram Meshram

Nilima Gajanan Tarare

Chetana Hemant Bhaisare

Vaibhav Ramesh dhurve

Samiksha Diwakar Sarpate

Gayatri Dhote

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 4/24
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What subject area are you currently pursuing? I_D Copy

58 responses

Commerce [—0 (0%)

wo [ o

Science

51 (87.9%)

0 20 40 60

Instructions to fill the questionnairee All questions should be compulsorily
attempted. e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate

one. (A TR & UITd 3R §, T 3ugad T A1)

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? I8 Copy
(TITTCT ToRciT 3FITAha QUT SITlT?)

58 responses

® 8510 100%
@® 70 to 84%
@ 55 to 69%
@ 30t0 54%
@ Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 5/24
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How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

(Tr&TeRTAT IrEATTATT TR FohclY AT el ?)

58 responses

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

(TRrever forciT TTITer TaTE ATY AFel?)

58 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

(FreTepT=aT fRIFauaTear T RGBT auid 303 UhR T Is5d)

58 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics

I8 Copy

10 Copy

I8 Copy

6/24
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Gramgeeta Mahavidyalaya, Chimur

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

(TRY&TRIGIR AT HeIATTA UfhAdT fHcTaTar.)

58 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

@ Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

GrarsddAcHALT JHAT BAPITE Jaeand Tt STl #1?)

58 responses

>

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student

exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

(TEAT Se=1TRry, faardt carorerarT, faareatars: &y aéear G4 dearea

SUITHTS! |ieha T8 Bl

58 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics

I8 Copy

10 Copy

I8 Copy

724
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The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in LD Copy
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

(AT FEAATS IS 3701 ATING T URHAT JFeTel HellATcHD, ATATTID

JTTOT HTa i d1E HIUATH FAG hd.)

58 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. |_|:| Copy

(TEAT RIAUITETS! 30T areuaTaTS! 31 T U HEt &)

58 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree
A @ Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course I_D Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes.

58 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics

8/24
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The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. IO Copy

(TRY&Teh 3T IO IFUANMER HehoUaAT FUE PHIATd.)

58 responses
@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely
_— @ Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing LD Copy
right level of challenges.

(R1&1er e TTHLY 3NBWdATd 0T JFerell AT T 3T Ul

&l WcHTTd hIdTd.)

58 responses

® Fully

@ Reasonably
@ Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 9/24
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Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome I_D Copy
them.

(Tra7eh JHTAT HAGATUTT HBEUITH 0T TR AT VAT JFeTell
A PUATH T&TH 37Ted.)

58 responses
@ Every time
13.8% @ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes
13.8% @ Rarely
@ Never

44.8%

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review LD Copy
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

(3reamue Ripuarear giehd=r 86707, geRrereiiehel JTOT fAeR J[uTerr

FUROIALY Frareaiar JaqeT STuITaTS! HEAT JId )

58 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 10/24
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Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

(18T JFaTell HFATHAR STHATHEY FEHAT FvATATS! WicHTed HIdTd.)

58 responses
@ To a great extent
@ Moderate
@ Some what
@ Very little
A @ Not at all

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(TFETCIT BIATIT SITHTS TAR HIUITETS! HIFe [Ehed, T3t Ehod HATTOT
USTITRETHAT DAY TAR AT FIUATHTS! HEUT/ IA&ThTehged U el ST )

58 responses
@ To a great extent
@ Moderate
@ Some what
@ Very little
‘ @ Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics

I8 Copy

10 Copy

11/24
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What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, LD Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

(37CITTT TRATAT Tt Tareh 1787 LCD Uioiae}, FecIHISaT ScaTel JTIHTer
ATYATIT ITAR AT )

58 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50 -69%
©® 30-49%
@ Below 29%

Ty

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very |_|:| Copy
good.

58 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 12/24
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

58 responses

Good

Good

Make teaching a two way interaction.
They should be faithful with all students

1.Make teaching a two way interaction 2.Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts
3.Visual media to engage students well

Improvement for learning altitude
Sometime. Understand
Sometimes. Understand
Sometimes understand

Some time understand

Nothing.

So many folt in learning process

Teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. While teaching,life skills and
employability skills to make ourselves ready for the world of work.

More guidance
Nothing
Sometime understand

Gramgeeta mahavidyalya chimur

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 13/24
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1. Teacher should Good coversation to student

Every students providing in careers knowledge.

#Give best more books for studying. # arrange the digital board for learning. # availability of
computers in library.

Online classes

Yes

Extent

teaching are very well

They are good

1.Use better visual media. 2.Try to ask every student for their doubts.

Use graphics and visual media to engage students well, Try to reach every student and also for
their doubts, make teaching a two way interaction.

My college and university is excellent.

Try to reach every student and also for their doubts, make teaching a two way interaction.

Exilent

1) give the homework.

The teachers are good but they have to improve their explanation techniques

This institute in college bus

Not good

Such a great teaching strogly agree with these points

Institution must start the classes early in the morning

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 14/24
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1.need more teachers in science division 2

In my college the library is wrost, no silence in Library most of the students came there for
timepass and same with toilets | think they won't clean from last 5 years

They're teaching at there best effort

They are teaching at there effort

Poonam

All teacher is very good teaching and explanation

NA

Our institute make efforts for encouraging, teaching and monitoring students

The overall is quite good but the teacher staff should focus on students basic
conversation.Because the students are studying in the collage but the are not know well about
the english literature.

Teacher teaching skills

| never have problems with the teaching staff but the paper cheking them must be investigated
properly.that's all

No

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every student
and ask for their doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

mulan sobt smpark thevalayla pahije prtek week la test ghyaylapahije

Teaching is regular and teaching is very good and understandable

Outstanding

Goog

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 15/24
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Content of course and relevance of the units (R AT 37eaTAed 10 Copy
HT 31Te)
58 responses

15
15 (25.9%)

14 (24.1%)

12 (20.7%)
10 11 (19%)

5 6 (10.3%)

0

1 2 3 4 5
Curriculum Motivates the students for research & developments I_D Copy
(fararatar Mg a T gsTAEEarsr YRd &)

58 responses

15
14 (24.1%)

12 (20.7%)
10

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics
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Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems (373JTHhA I_D Copy

TATTAP FHATATT TARTHIOT )

58 responses

20

15

15 (25.9%)

10

Curriculum Applicability/ relevance to real life situations (ar&dfds LD Copy
Straarcer R amey / urafarear)

58 responses

1
° 15 (25.9%)

10 11 (19%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics

17/24
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Size of the syllabus in terms of the capablity of the student(faamzar=ar I_D Copy
&THATAT THI TATHH AT 3THR)

58 responses

20

19 (32.8%)
15 6 (27.6%)
10
10 (17.2%)
5

Usefulness of the course in terms of knowledge, concepts, vocational I8 Copy
skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives (I, HheudT,

ATTATTAR DI, [AATUTcHS &7A7aT 30T faFqgd T8dla a1 TEIpiaTd
HEATHB AT SUGhH)

58 responses

30

20

13 (22.4%)

10 11 (19%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 18/24
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Courses in terms of sequence of offering considering whether the I8 Copy
preceding courses have been covered (3TYRI 379-TTHhaT TATIAE el ITed
I ATEr IrAT fTATR BEA hAaRIATol 3FATHDH)

58 responses

15

15 (25.9%)
14 (24.1%)
10
7 (12.1%)
5
0
4
Whether syllabus is career oriented? (373aTHshdA HRIRIHAG 31T hI?) 10 Copy

58 responses

30

20

13 (22.4%)
10 11 (19%)

7 (12.1%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics
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The College Library is a major source of information for faculties and I_D Copy
students.

58 responses

30

25 (43.1%)

20

10
7 (12.1%)
0
The examination and evaluation system followed by the college is LD Copy
effective.

58 responses

20
15
12 (20.7%)

10 11 (19%)

5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics
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The Class rooms and furniture available are adequate. I_D Copy

58 responses

20

15 16 (27.6%)

12 (20.7%)

10

10 (17.2%)

The building and furniture are well maintained. LD Copy

58 responses
20

15 16 (27.6%)

15 (25.9%)

10 11 (19%)
9 (15.5%)

7 (12.1%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics
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Suggestions if any:

39 responses

No
Good
No suggestions

Gramgita collage is great collage.

Nothing.

Pine ke pani ki problem he to kahase furniture well hoga
Providing more furniture

Nothing

Yes

No suggestions

Develope the library in more books.

Make sure availability of filter and cold water to drink for students

Resolvable
To improve building and Furniture are well maintaimed, canteen food center, cooperarive area.

To improve building and furniture are well maintained, canteen food center, cooperative area.

Give the seperate classroom.
No suggestion

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1G-dWbLmeVEk3Xmix6CpftchLVgk2sjBvst3_RgozVAw/viewanalytics 22/24
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College building is not correct

In my college the library is wrost, no silence in Library most of the students came there for
timepass and same with toilets | think they won't clean from last 5 years

good furniture is needed

Good furniture is needed.

No.

NA

Our collagr is not enough for students plus furniture and classrooms and laboratory

Paper cheking.

No..

nhi

Outstanding
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